

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 684 OF 2025

AND

914 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2025

AND

915 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2025

X Y Z

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Shri Kanade Angad Lala, Advocate for the Appellant.

Shri D.B. Bhange, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 19 September, 2025

P. C. :-

1. Heard.
2. **Issue notice** to the respondents returnable on 17.10.2025. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent No.1/ State.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)