



(1)

929 cri apeal 684.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

929 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 684 OF 2025

X Y Z

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

930 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2025

XYZ

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

931 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2025

X Y Z

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Moinpasha Sk. Farid h/f. Kanade Angad Lala

APP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.S. Dande

Advocate for Respondents : A.V. Sagar h/f. Chapalgaonkar Shailesh S.

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 10.02.2026

PC.:-

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks short accommodation. The other side has no objection. Stand over to 17.02.2026, with clear understanding that no further adjournment would be granted.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]