



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2025

XYZ

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

909 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2025

X Y Z

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

943 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 684 OF 2025

X Y Z

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. A. L. Kanade, Advocate for the Appellants

Mr. S. S. Dande, APP for Respondent No.1 – State

Mr. P. M. Borde h/f Mr. S. S. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for
Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the appellants and the learned counsel for the respondent / accused, jointly seek short accommodation.
2. Stand over to 16.04.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS